Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation (successor in interest to Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation)		11/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProVation Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Washington Avenue North
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522457	PROVALENT
Registration Number:	2574470	COMMENDATION
Registration Number:	2599018	PROVATION
Serial Number:	76392965	ANTICIPATORY INTERFACE
Serial Number:	76392799	SMARTMENU
Serial Number:	76390888	
Serial Number:	76386197	CLINICAL PRODUCTIVITY BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	76287348	CLINOVATION
Serial Number:	76287347	CMORE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76122302	PROCEDURES IN A WHOLE NEW LIGHT
Serial Number:	78171866	7RS OF CLINICAL PROCEDURE DOCUMENTATION AND CODING COMPLIANCE

TRADEMARK

900015458 **REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0950**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8676
Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Bond / Briggs & Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31332.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea M. Bond, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0951

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK(S)

PROVATION MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"). The Security Agreement was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2003.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in the Trademarks.

,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Interest in Trademarks as of this $\frac{8+h}{}$ d	gned has executed this Termination of Security lay of <u>November</u> , 2004.
	General Electric Copylal Company GE Healtheare Financial Services, Inc. (Successor to Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation), a Delaure Corporation
	By Dave Easle Its Senior Vice Perident
STATE OF COUNTY OF FAIR Fred) SS. Danbur	24
as <u>SVP</u> of <u>General Electric</u> . (In a dat Cerporal 1)	Notary Public My commission expires: 7/31/07

1662183v1

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
PROVALENT	December 25, 2001	2,522,457
COMMENDATION	May 28, 2002	2,574,470
PROVATION	July 23, 2002	2,599,018
	PENDING TRADEMARKS	
Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.
ANTICIPATORY INTERFACE	<u>April 8, 2002</u>	<u>76-392,965</u>
<u>SMARTMENU</u>	April 8, 2002	<u>76-392,799</u>
DESIGN ONLY	April 3, 2002	76,390,888
CLINICAL PRODUCTIVITY BY DESIGN	March 22, 2002	<u>76-386,197</u>
CLINOVATION	July 19, 2001	76-287,348
CMORE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	July 19, 2001	76-287,347
PROCEDURES IN A WHOLE NEW LIGHT	<u>September 5, 2000</u>	<u>76-122,302</u>
7RS OF CLINICAL PROCEDURE OCUMENTATION AND	October 7, 2002	<u>78-171,866</u>

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0953